

DoE v Surendra Kumar Jain & Ors.

06.07.2019

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, learned SPP for the DoE.
Sh. Suresh Chandra Sati, learned counsel for applicant/A-1
Surendra Kumar Jain.

The learned SPP for the DoE submits that this court has already allowed the application of A-1 seeking permission to visit USA from 01.08.2019 to 22.08.2019 and now he is only asking change of dates from 08.08.2019 to 31.08.2019 and there is no objection to the change of dates subject to fulfillment of conditions as mentioned in the order dated 07.06.2019.

Vide separate order, application of the applicant/A-1 Surendra Kumar Jain seeking modification of the order dated 07.06.2019 is allowed.

Now the applicant/A-1 Surendra Kumar Jain is permitted to visit USA from 22.08.2019 to 31.08.2019 subject to the terms and conditions as mentioned in the earlier order dated 07.06.2019.

Let a copy of the order be given dasti to the learned counsel for applicant/A-1 Surendra Kumar Jain as requested by him.

Application is disposed off.

List on date fixed i.e. **10.07.2019**.

(ARUN BHARDWAJ)
Special Judge (PC Act),
CBI-09 (MPs/MLAs Cases),
RACC, New Delhi : 06.07.2019 (SR)