

SC No. 156/2017

DOE Vs. Surendra Kumar Jain & others.

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, Ld. SPP for the DoE with IO
Asst. Director Sh. Jasram Meena.
All accused in person except A3, A4, A5, A35 and A39.
Sh. Suresh Chandra Sati and Sh. S. P. Singh, learned counsels
for A1, A2, A9 to A34.
Ms. Rehana Ahmed, learned counsel for A4, A6 and A7.
Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, learned counsel for A5.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, learned counsel for A35, A36 and A37.
Ms. Shaily Gupta, learned counsel for A39 to A44.

Vide order no. 4135-4138/DHC/Gaz.II/SCI/2019 Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Ld.
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-09) has been transferred to Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India. No further orders have been received.

Separate applications for exemption from personal appearance
have been moved on behalf of A-4, A-5 and A-39. For the reason mentioned
in the application, the applications are allowed for today only.

None for A-3 M/s Jagat Project Ltd. and A-35 M/s Tulika
Securities Pvt. Ltd.

List the matter on **31.08.2019**.

(ARVIND KUMAR)
1st Link-Special Judge (PC Act): CBI-10
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi : 03.08.2019