

SC/9/2019 (Old SC No.156/2017)

Dte. Of Enforcement vs. S. K. Jain & Ors.

02.11.2019

Present: Sh. Atul Tripathi, learned SPP for the DoE.
Ms. Shelly Gupta, learned Counsel for A39 and A40 to A44
represented through AR /A39 Santosh Kumar Shah.

Matter was listed today for consideration of 3rd supplementary charge-sheet.

Submissions heard on behalf of DoE.

Vide separate order the accused no. 45 to 79 in the supplementary chargesheet are directed to be summoned for next date.

List for their appearance on the date already fixed i.e. **23.11.2019**
at **10.30 am.**

(Ajay Kumar Kuhar)
ASJ/Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-09,
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi : 02.11.2019_(a)