

DoE v Surendra Kumar Jain & Ors.

25.11.2019

File taken up today on an application moved by A-8 Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal.

Present: A-8 Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal with learned counsel Sh. Anshul Thakur.

It is submitted that in order dated 23.11.2019, presence of A-8 Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal has been marked as absent whereas he was present.

It is further submitted that Ms. Chanchal Taneja, AR of A-7 was not present and her exemption application was moved for the said date. However, her absence has not been directed.

It is further pointed out by Reader that vakalatnama of A-65 has not been filed. However, inadvertently, same has been mentioned in the order-sheet as 'filed'.

Same is corrected.

It is ordered that the presence of A-8 Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal is marked as present in the order-sheet dated 23.11.2019 and exemption application of Ms. Chanchal Taneja, AR of A-7 is allowed for the said date.

(AJAY KUMAR KUHAR)
ASJ/Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-09
RADC, New Delhi : 25.11.2019 (SR)